

Project Name/No.: **Plymouth, NH - Holderness Well / 13861**
 Bid Opening: **9/14/23-pre-bid conference / close 10/4/23**
 Location: **Plymouth, NH**
 ENG/PM: **Daniel/Saulnier PE**

Issuing Office: **Portsmouth Office**
230 Commerce Way, Suite 302
Portsmouth, NH 03801

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME					
				DeFelice Corporation		N.Granese & Sons		Northeast Earth Mechanics	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID									
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	Temporary Field Office	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	Traffic Regulation and Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Allowance: Uniformed Police Officers for Traffic Control	1	ALLOW	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Flaggers for Traffic Control	240	HRS	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00
7	Development and Monitoring of Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	As-Built Survey (\$5,000 minimum bid)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	4	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	Clearing and Grubbing	6,500	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 45,500.00
11	Loaming and Seeding	8,000	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,000.00
12	Aggregate Surface and Leveling Course	75	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
13	Aggregate Base Course	200	CY	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	350	CY	\$ 275.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00
15	8-inch HDPE Water Main and Fittings via Excavation	2,400	LF	\$ 112.00	\$ 268,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 528,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 300,000.00
16	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main and Fittings	125	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 34,375.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00
17	8-inch HDPE Water Mains via Directional Drilling	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
18	30-inch HDPE Sleeve and 8-inch HDPE Mains for I-93 Crossing	300	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225,000.00
19	8-inch Gate Valves	8	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
20	Hydrant Assemblies	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
21	Pipe Trench Insulation	100	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
22	Allowance: Cleaning, Testing, and Disinfecting Water Main	4,700	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,400.00
23	Excavation and Disposal of Unsuitable Material and Replacement Backfill	50	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
24	Well Pumps and Appurtenances	1	LF	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
25	Manholes	27	VF	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
26	Manhole and Vault Interior Modifications	1	LS	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
27	Chemical Feed System Upgrades	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
28	Allowance: Designed Dewatering	1	ALLOW	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
29	Stairs and Platform	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
30	Chain-Link Fence and Gates	400	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
31	Manual Air Releases	4	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
32	Allowance: Application Engineering System Supplier	1	ALLOW	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
33	Underground Electric and Fiber Optic Service	900	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 360,000.00
34	Holderness Wells Electrical and Communications Station and Site	1	LS	\$1,075,000.00	\$ 1,075,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$2,020,000.00	\$ 2,020,000.00
35	Allowance: Utility Back Charges	1	ALLOW	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
36	Wellhead Protection	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
37	6-inch HDPE Water Main and Fittings via Excavation	15	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 37)					\$3,521,100.00		\$3,987,003.50		\$4,523,965.00

BID ALTERNATE A									
1A	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2A	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3A	Development and Monitoring of Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4A	As-Built Survey (\$5,000 minimum bid	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5A	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	7	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
6A	Initial Trench Pavement (Binder Course	110	Ton	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00
7A	Shim and Overlay with 1.5" Wearing Course	2,000	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,000.00
8A	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	300	CY	\$ 275.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
9A	8-inch HDPE Water Main and Fittings	3,400	LF	\$ 112.00	\$ 380,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 442,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 425,000.00
10A	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main and Fittings	144	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 43,200.00
11A	Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal and Disposal	500	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00
12A	8-inch Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
13A	Hydrant Assemblies	3	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
14A	Pipe Trench Insulation	25	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
15A	Cleaning, Testing, and Disinfecting Water Main	3,530	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,060.00
16A	Excavation and Disposal of Unsuitable Material and Replacement Backfill	50	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
17A	Manholes	18	VF	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
18A	Manhole Interior Modifications	1	LS	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
19A	Clearing and Grubbing	750	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00
20A	Manual Air Releases	1	EA	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21A	Furnish and Install Gravel Surface for Trenches	325	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A					\$ 952,372.50		\$ 773,958.00		\$ 823,835.00
BID ALTERNATE B									
1B	Combination Air Release Manhole	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE B					\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A PLUS BID ALTERNATE B					\$4,498,472.50		\$4,785,961.50		\$5,372,800.00